PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spectrasite Communications, LLC	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Tower Corporation
Street Address:	American Tower Corporation
Internal Address:	116 Huntington Avenue
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6915618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)375-7575 **Phone**: 6173757500

Email: steve.brav@americantower.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven Brav

Address Line 1: American Tower Corporation
Address Line 2: 116 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A. Brav

Total Attachments: 1

source=20111208103837931#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 69⁷

PATENT REEL: 027347 FRAME: 0663

Assignment and Assumption of Letters Patent

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LETTERS PATENT ("Assignment") dated as of this & day of December 2011 ("Effective Date") from Spectrasite Communications, LLC ("Assignor") to American Tower Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the present holder by assignment of United States patent number 6,915,618 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign its interest in and to the Patent to Assignee and Assignee wishes to accept assignment of the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and Assignee does hereby irrevocably accept that right, title, and interest from Assignor, all as of the Effective Date.
- 2. The parties hereto do hereby agree to perform, execute and/or deliver or cause to be performed, executed and/or delivered any and all such further agreements and assurances as either of the parties hereto may reasonably require to consummate the transaction contemplated by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered in its name and on its behalf as of the Effective Date.

Spectrasite Communications, LLC

By Spectrasite, LLC,

its sole manager

By American Tower Corporation,

its sole manager

Ruth Dowling

RECORDED: 12/08/2011

Senior Vice President

American Tower Corporation

Michael John McCormack

Senior/Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027347 FRAME: 0664